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NAME BOARD 
POSITION 

TERM 
EXPIRY 

TITLE CONTACT EMAIL 
 

*Dr. Staci 
Simonich 

Chair None Dean, College of 
Agricultural Sciences 

OSU Campus, 430 
Strand Ag Hall 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-5813 

staci.simonich@oregonstate.edu 
loretta.austin@oregonstate.edu 

Dr. Sam 
Angima 

Assistant to 
the Chair 

Ex-officio OSU Assistant Dean, 
Director of Ag Extension 

OSU Campus, 448C 
Strand Ag Hall 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-3742 

sam.angima@oregonstate.edu 

*Dr. Ryan 
Graebner 

Cereal 
Specialist 

None OSU Extension Cereal 
Specialist 

OSU CBARC,  
PO Box 370 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
(541) 359-7151 

ryan.graebner@oregonstate.edu 

*Dr. Nicole 
Anderson 

Grass & 
Legume 
Specialist 

None OSU Associate Professor OSU Campus, 351C 
Crop Science Bldg. 
Corvallis, OR 97331 
(503) 553-9922 

nicole.anderson@oregonstate.edu 

*Dr. Sagar 
Sathuvalli 

Plant Breeder None OSU Associate Professor, 
Potato Breeding and 
Genetics 

OSU HAREC  
2121 S. 1st St. 
Hermiston, OR 97838  
(541) 567-6337 

vidyasagar@oregonstate.edu 

*Dr. Jeremiah 
Dung 

Mint Specialist None OSU Extension Plant 
Pathologist 

OSU COARC, 850 
NW Dogwood Ln. 
Madras, OR 97741 
(541) 475-7107 

jeremiah.dung@oregonstate.edu 
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*Vacant Extension 
Specialist 

None - - - 

*Brian Charlton Potato 
Specialist 

None OSU Senior Instructor, 
Potato Variety 
Development 

Klamath Basin Res. 
and Extension  
6941 Washburn Way 
Klamath Falls, OR 
97603 (541) 883-4590 

brian.a.charlton@oregonstate.edu 

*Dr. Kenneth 
Frost 

Plant 
Pathologist 

None OSU Assistant Professor 
and Extension Plant 
Pathologist 

OSU HAREC  
2121 S. 1st Street, 
Hermiston OR 97838  
(541) 567-8321 

kenneth.frost@oregonstate.edu 

*Dr. Margaret 
Krause 

Research 
Geneticist 

None OSU Professor/Senior 
Research, Plant Breeding 
and Genetics 

OSU Campus, 231B 
Crop Science Bldg, 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(952) 221-6936 

margaret.krause@oregonstate.edu 

*Dr. Sam 
Angima 

Director of 
Extension 

None OSU Associate Dean, 
Director of Ag Extension 

OSU Campus, 448c 
Strand Ag Hall 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-3742 

sam.angima@oregonstate.edu 

*John Zielinski Cereals 
Advisory 
Committee 
Representative 

2024 Seed Certification Specialist OSU Campus, 31 
Crop Science Bldg. 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-4513 

John.zielinski@oregonstate.edu 

*Terri Burr Grass & 
Legume 
Advisory 
Committee 
Representative 

2024 GLAC Member, Oregon 
Seed Association 

Pennington Seeds 
2023 270 Hansard Ave 
Lebanon, OR 97355  
(541) 971-4900 

tburr@penningtonseed.com 
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*Caitlin Leslie Potato 
Advisory 
Committee 
Representative 

2024 PAC Member, Grower Cal-Ore Seed, Inc 
7512 Yonna Dr 
Bonanza, OR  97623 
(541) 891-0384 

caitlincampbell1997@yahoo.com 

*Scott Setniker Mint Advisory 
Committee 
Representative 

2024 MAC Member, Grower PO Box 338, 
Independence, OR 
97351 (503) 932-9623 

setniker@aol.com 

*Warren Dole Seed 
Conditioner 
Advisory 
Committee 
Representative 

2024 SCAC Member, Seed 
Conditioner 

Riverview Seed Co., 
36124 E Walls Rd, 
Hermiston, OR 97838  
(541) 564-0366 

warren@riverviewseed.com 

*Andrew 
Altishin 

Hemp 
Advisory 
Committee 
Representative 

2024 Manager, Oregon Seed 
Certification Service 

OSU Campus, 31 
Crop Science Bldg. 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-4513 

andrew.altishin@oregonstate.edu 

*Gonzalo 
Ducos 

Seed Trade 
Representative 

2025 Oregon Seed Association 
Member 

Smith Seed Service 
PO Box 288 
Halsey, OR  97348 
(541) 369-2831 

gonzalo.ducos@smithseed.com 

*Dr. Elizabeth 
Savory 

Oregon 
Department of 
Agriculture 

Ex-officio Plant Health Program and 
Seed Regulatory Program 
Manager, ODA 

Oregon Dept. of 
Agriculture, 635 
Capitol Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301  
(503) 986-4631  

elizabeth.savory@oda.oregon.gov 

*Dr. Dustin 
Herb 

United States 
Department of 
Agriculture 
Representative 

Ex-officio Research Geneticist, 
Forage Seed and Cereal 
Research Unit, USDA 

USDA-ARS 
3450 Campus Way 
Corvallis, OR  97331 
(541) 738-4121 

dustin.herb@usda.gov 
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* Indicates voting members 

Dr. Tom 
Chastain 

Head of Crop 
and Soil 
Science 
Department 

Ex-officio OSU Department Head 
and Professor, Crop and 
Soil Science 

OSU Campus, 109B 
Crop Science Bldg. 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-2821 

thomas.chastain@oregonstate.edu 

Dr. Bill 
Braunworth 

Head of 
Horticulture 
Department 

Ex-officio OSU Department Head, 
Department of 
Horticulture 

OSU Campus, 4017 
Ag Life Sciences Bldg. 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-3695 

bill.braunworth@oregonstate.edu 

Dan Curry Director of 
Seed Services 

Ex-officio OSU Director of Seed 
Services, Department of 
Crop and Soil Science 

OSU Campus, 351B 
Crop Science Bldg. 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-5094 

daniel.curry@oregonstate.edu 

Andrew 
Altishin 

Seed 
Certification 
Manager 

Ex-officio Manager, Oregon Seed 
Certification Service 

OSU Campus, 31 
Crop Science Bldg. 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-4513 

andrew.altishin@oregonstate.edu 

Dr. David 
Stimpson 

Seed 
Laboratory 
Manager 

Ex-officio Manager, OSU Seed 
Laboratory 

OSU Campus, Seed 
Laboratory,  
3291 SW Campus 
Way, Corvallis, OR 
97331 (541) 737-4464 

david.stimpson@oregonstate.edu 

Jodi Keeling Secretary Appointed Process Manager, Oregon 
Seed Certification Service 

OSU Campus, 31 
Crop Science Bldg., 
Corvallis, OR 97331  
(541) 737-4513 

jodi.keeling@oregonstate.edu 


